Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

Version 03.00, June 2013
 Rohde & Schwarz R&SFSW-K91/-K91p/-K91n/-K91ac WLAN IEEE 802.11a/b/g/p/n/ac Application Firmware 11
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
IEEE 802.11a/b/g Measurements R&S®FSW-K91 1313.1500.02 yes user-retrofittable
IEEE 802.11p Measurements R&S®FSW-K91p 1321.5646.02 yes user-retrofittable,
R&S®FSW-K91 required
IEEE 802.11n Measurements R&S®FSW-K91n 1313.1516.02 yes user-retrofittable,
R&S®FSW-K91 required
IEEE 802.11ac Measurements R&S®FSW-K91ac 1313.4209.02 yes user-retrofittable,
R&S®FSW-K91 required
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer,
2 Hz to 8 GHz
R&S®FSW8 1312.8000.08
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer,
2 Hz to 13.6 GHz
R&S®FSW13 1312.8000.13
Signal and Spectrum Analyzer,
2 Hz to 26.5 GHz
R&S®FSW26 1312.8000.26
Recommended options and extras
RF Preamplifier, 100 kHz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.13 yes contact service center
RF Preamplifier, 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.26 yes contact service center
28 MHz Analysis Bandwidth 16 R&S®FSW-B28 1313.1645.02 yes user-retrofittable
40 MHz Analysis Bandwidth 16 R&S®FSW-B40 1313.0861.02 yes user-retrofittable
80 MHz Analysis Bandwidth 16 R&S®FSW-B80 1313.0878.02 yes user-retrofittable
160 MHz Analysis Bandwidth 16 R&S®FSW-B160 1313.1668.02 yes contact service center
R&S®OSP Open Switch and Control
Platform
R&S®OSP120 1505.3009K02
R&S®OSP130 1505.3009K03
RF Switch Module for R&S®OSP open
switch and control platform
R&S®OSP-B101 1505.5101.02
R&S®OSP-B111 1505.4605.02
R&S®OSP-B107 1505.5901.02
Upgrades
Designation  Type  Order No. Retrofittable Remarks
Analysis Bandwidth Upgrade
from 28 MHz to 40 MHz 16
R&S®FSW-U40 1313.5205.02 yes user-retrofittable,
R&S®FSW-B28 required
Analysis Bandwidth Upgrade
from 40 MHz to 80 MHz 16
R&S®FSW-U80 1313.5211.02 yes user-retrofittable,
R&S®FSW-B40 or
R&S®FSW-U40 required
Analysis Bandwidth Upgrade
from 80 MHz to 160 MHz 16
R&S®FSW-U160 1313.5754.02 yes contact service center,
R&S®FSW-B80 or
R&S®FSW-U80 required
See also R&S®FSW signal and spectrum analyzer data sheet (PD 5214.5984.22).
For R&S®FSW product brochure, see PD 5214.5984.12 and www.rohde-schwarz.com